

Sub. S.B. 23
I_133_1050-3

Topic: Omnibus Amendment

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 10 of the title, after "Rights" insert "and
Heartbeat" 1 2
- In line 291, reinsert "from the moment of conception" 3
- In line 411, reinsert "The rules shall" 4
- Reinsert line 412 5
- In line 413, reinsert "externally."; delete "transvaginal
ultrasound" 6 7
- In line 414, delete "as a method of detection, nor exclude";
delete "other" 8 9
- In line 595, after "a" insert "purported"; delete "purported" 10
- In line 601, delete "the reason for the abortion is other
than to" 11 12
- In line 602, delete "preserve the health of the pregnant
woman" and insert "division (A)(1) of this section does not apply" 13 14
- In line 603, delete "the" 15
- In line 604, delete "purpose" and insert "a reason" 16
- In line 693, delete "ten" and insert "twenty" 17
- In line 714, after "Rights" insert "and Heartbeat" 18

In line 1501, delete "(A)"	19
In line 1504, delete "(1)" and insert "(A)"	20
In line 1506, delete "(2)" and insert "(B)"	21
In line 1509, delete "(3)" and insert "(C)"	22
In line 1512, delete "(4)" and insert "(D)"	23
In line 1515, delete "(5)" and insert "(E)"	24
In line 1517, delete "(6)" and insert "(F)"	25
In line 1520, delete "(7)" and insert "(G)"; delete "legitimate and important" and insert "valid"	26 27
In line 1521, delete "from the outset of the pregnancy"; after the second "the" insert "health of the woman. The State of Ohio has a compelling interest in protecting the"	28 29 30
In line 1523, delete "(8)" and insert "(H)"	31
In line 1524, delete "legitimate" and insert "valid"	32
In line 1527, delete "(9)" and insert "(I)"	33
In line 1528, delete "is" and insert "can be"	34
In line 1529, delete "(10)" and insert "(J)"	35
In line 1531, delete ", according to"	36
In line 1532, delete "the American college of pediatrics"	37
In line 1533, delete "(11)" and insert "(K)"	38
In line 1535, delete ", according to Dr."	39
In line 1536, delete "Michael S. Parker, M.D"	40
In line 1537, delete "(12)" and insert "(L)"	41
In line 1540, delete ", according to Dr. Michael S. Parker, M.D"	42 43

In line 1541, delete "(13)" and insert "(M)"	44
In line 1543, delete ", according to Dr. Courtney Slonkosky,"	45
In line 1544, delete "M.D"	46
In line 1545, delete "(14)" and insert "(N)"	47
In line 1547, delete ", according"	48
In line 1548, delete "to Dr. David Fu-Chi Mark, Ph.D"	49
Delete lines 1549 through 1555	50

The motion was _____ agreed to.